034 - Henry County Schools

Description
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash
Investments
Receivables
Interfund Receivables
Inventories
Other Assets
Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits:
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities:
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance
Unreserved Fund balance
Total Fund Equity:
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:

7/1/2021 9:18:13 AM

General

$3,279,150.11
$0.00

$0.00
($63.60)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$3,279,086.51

$107.18

$0.00
$0.00
$107.18

$0.00

$251,710.04
$3,027,269.29
$3,278,979.33
$3,279,086.51

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 08

$1,102,983.48

$0.00

$29,898.45
$0.00
$29,898.45

$0.00

$411,493.34
$661,591.69
$1,073,085.03
$1,102,983.48

Pulled from Production

GOVERNMENTAL
Special Debt
Revenue Service

$821,688.01 $2,090,575.77
$198,089.69 $0.00
$83,205.78 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$2,090,575.77

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$2,090,575.77
$2,090,575.77
$2,090,575.77

Capital

Projects

$1,109,397.03

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$1,109,397.03

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$1,109,397.03
$1,109,397.03
$1,109,397.03

PROPRIETARY
Enterp/
Internal

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

FIDUCIARY

Trust Agency

$316,211.84

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$316,211.84

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$316,211.84
$316,211.84
$316,211.84

Exhibit F-I-A

ACCOUNT
GROUPS
F/A L/T Dept

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$37,490,374.75
$4,719,649.47

$147,780.28
$23,992,252.74

$66,350,057.24

$0.00

$0.00
$24,140,033.02
$24,140,033.02

$42,210,024.22

$0.00
$0.00
$42,210,024.22
$66,350,057.24
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

034 - Henry County Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)
Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

7/1/2021 9:18:48 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 08

General

$11,290,718.85
$280.00
$3,423,527.63
$3,023.83
$14,717,550.31

$7,964,627.30
$2,097,902.95
$1,094,004.44
$1,193,727.03
$639,537.99
$0.00

$0.00
$623,470.02
$13,613,269.73

$233,125.29
$396,293.35
($163,168.06)

$941,112.52
$2,337,866.81
$3,278,979.33

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$6,000.00
$2,989,767.11
$514,533.80
$0.00
$3,510,300.91

$1,297,736.34
$471,118.29
$63,263.74
$2,596.19
$151,477.93
$0.00

$0.00
$1,315,589.89
$3,301,782.38

$237,253.35
$35,295.99
$201,957.36

$410,475.89
$662,609.14
$1,073,085.03

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$88,806.50
$0.00
$88,806.50

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$9,323,136.10
$0.00
$9,323,136.10

$8,683,776.07
$0.00
$8,683,776.07

($550,553.53)
$2,641,129.30
$2,090,575.77

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$1,709,746.57
$0.00
$3,336.77
$0.00
$1,713,083.34

$0.00

$0.00
$15,013.00
$78,740.17
$0.00
$3,696,562.54
$0.00

$0.00
$3,790,315.71

$1,322,406.98
$0.00
$1,322,406.98

($754,825.39)
$1,864,222.42
$1,109,397.03

$0.00
$0.00
$179,348.21
$0.00
$179,348.21

$45,488.01
$26,239.35
$26,775.00
$246.40
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$50,849.07
$149,597.83

$50.00
$3,362.05
($3,312.05)

$26,438.33
$289,773.51
$316,211.84

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$13,006,465.42
$2,990,047.11
$4,209,552.91
$3,023.83
$20,209,089.27

$9,307,851.65
$2,595,260.59
$1,199,056.18
$1,275,309.79
$791,015.92
$3,696,562.54
$9,323,136.10
$1,989,908.98
$30,178,101.75

$10,476,611.69
$434,951.39
$10,041,660.30

$72,647.82
$7,795,601.18
$7,868,249.00
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

034 - Henry County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/1/2021 9:19:21 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$17,467,174.09
$0.00
$3,421,400.00
$30,206.00
$20,918,780.09

$12,740,770.93
$2,882,687.00
$1,602,861.15
$1,993,849.00
$1,022,142.00
$0.00

$0.00
$1,018,675.16
$21,260,985.24

$475,793.37
$377,822.33
$97,971.04

($244,234.11)
$2,337,866.81
$2,093,632.70

GENERAL

Actual

$11,290,718.85
$280.00
$3,423,527.63
$3,023.83
$14,717,550.31

$7,964,627.30
$2,097,902.95
$1,094,004.44
$1,193,727.03
$639,537.99
$0.00

$0.00
$623,470.02
$13,613,269.73

$233,125.29
$396,293.35
($163,168.06)

$941,112.52
$2,337,866.81
$3,278,979.33

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 08

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($6,176,455.24)
$280.00
$2,127.63
($27,182.17)
($6,201,229.78)

$4,776,143.63
$784,784.05
$508,856.71
$800,121.97
$382,604.01
$0.00

$0.00
$395,205.14
$7,647,715.51

($242,668.08)
($18,471.02)
($261,139.10)

$1,185,346.63
$0.00
$1,185,346.63

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$7,200.00
$6,970,474.98
$1,022,592.00
$27,000.00
$8,027,266.98

$2,688,431.32
$864,108.59
$929,801.34
$1,939,912.14
$643,889.26
$501,304.00
$0.00
$413,370.33
$7,980,816.98

$224,994.00
$35,620.00
$189,374.00

$235,824.00
$589,373.36
$825,197.36

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$6,000.00
$2,989,767.11
$514,533.80
$0.00
$3,510,300.91

$1,297,736.34
$471,118.29
$63,263.74
$2,596.19
$151,477.93
$0.00

$0.00
$1,315,589.89
$3,301,782.38

$237,253.35
$35,295.99
$201,957.36

$410,475.89
$662,609.14
$1,073,085.03

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,200.00)
($3,980,707.87)
($508,058.20)
($27,000.00)
($4,516,966.07)

$1,390,694.98
$392,990.30
$866,537.60
$1,937,315.95
$492,411.33
$501,304.00
$0.00
($902,219.56)
$4,679,034.60

$12,259.35
$324.01
$12,583.36

$174,651.89
$73,235.78
$247,887.67
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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 08

Exhibit F-11I-B

034 - Henry County Schools

DEBT SERVICE VARIANCE CAPITAL PROJECTS VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
Revenues
State Sources $691,688.00 $0.00 ($691,688.00) $3,561,164.00 $1,709,746.57 ($1,851,417.43)
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Local Sources $88,806.00 $88,806.50 $0.50 $0.00 $3,336.77 $3,336.77
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenues: $780,494.00 $88,806.50 ($691,687.50) $3,561,164.00 $1,713,083.34 ($1,848,080.66)
Expenditures
Instructional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Instructional Support Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,013.00 ($15,013.00)
Auxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78,000.00 $78,740.17 ($740.17)
Debt Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,375,431.00 $3,696,562.54 $678,868.46
Debt Service $1,105,816.33 $9,323,136.10 ($8,217,319.77) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Expenditures $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditures: $1,105,816.33 $9,323,136.10 ($8,217,319.77) $4,453,431.00 $3,790,315.71 $663,115.29
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $204,322.33 $8,683,776.07 $8,479,453.74 $0.00 $1,322,406.98 $1,322,406.98
Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $204,322.33 $8,683,776.07 $8,479,453.74 $0.00 $1,322,406.98 $1,322,406.98
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: ($121,000.00) ($550,553.53) ($429,553.53) ($892,267.00) ($754,825.39) $137,441.61
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $983,434.62 $2,641,129.30 $1,657,694.68 $1,864,339.73 $1,864,222.42 ($117.32)
Ending Fund Balance: $862,434.62 $2,090,575.77 $1,228,141.15 $972,072.73 $1,109,397.03 $137,324.30

7/1/2021 9:19:47 AM

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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034 - Henry County Schools

STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-11I-C
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

Budget and Actual
For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 08

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

7/1/2021 9:25:09 AM

EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,727,226.09 $13,006,465.42 ($8,720,760.67)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,970,474.98 $2,990,047.11 ($3,980,427.87)
$342,185.00 $179,348.21 ($162,836.79) $4,874,983.00 $4,209,552.91 ($665,430.09)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $57,206.00 $3,023.83 ($54,182.17)
$342,185.00 $179,348.21 ($162,836.79) $33,629,890.07 $20,209,089.27 ($13,420,800.80)
$118,824.00 $45,488.01 $73,335.99 $15,548,026.25 $9,307,851.65 $6,240,174.60
$50,602.00 $26,239.35 $24,362.65 $3,797,397.59 $2,595,260.59 $1,202,137.00
$13,705.00 $26,775.00 ($13,070.00) $2,546,367.49 $1,199,056.18 $1,347,311.31
$1,529.00 $246.40 $1,282.60 $4,013,290.14 $1,275,309.79 $2,737,980.35
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,666,031.26 $791,015.92 $875,015.34
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,876,735.00 $3,696,562.54 $1,180,172.46
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,105,816.33 $9,323,136.10 ($8,217,319.77)
$112,510.00 $50,849.07 $61,660.93 $1,544,555.49 $1,989,908.98 ($445,353.49)
$297,170.00 $149,597.83 $147,572.17 $35,098,219.55 $30,178,101.75 $4,920,117.80
$5,743.00 $50.00 ($5,693.00) $910,852.70 $10,476,611.69 $9,565,758.99
$21,617.00 $3,362.05 $18,254.95 $435,059.33 $434,951.39 $107.94
($15,874.00) ($3,312.05) $12,561.95 $475,793.37 $10,041,660.30 $9,565,866.93
$29,141.00 $26,438.33 ($2,702.67) ($992,536.11) $72,647.82 $1,065,183.93
$289,773.51 $289,773.51 $0.00 $6,064,788.03 $7,795,601.18 $1,730,813.15
$318,914.51 $316,211.84 ($2,702.67) $5,072,251.92 $7,868,249.00 $2,795,997.08

Pulled from Production

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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