STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-I-A

LEA Financial System

Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 08

034 - Henry County Schools	GOVERNM		PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT		
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$3,279,150.11	\$821,688.01	\$2,090,575.77	\$1,109,397.03	\$0.00	\$316,211.84	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$0.00	\$198,089.69	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$83,205.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets	(\$63.60)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$37,490,374.75
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,719,649.47
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$147,780.28
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$23,992,252.74
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$3,279,086.51	\$1,102,983.48	\$2,090,575.77	\$1,109,397.03	\$0.00	\$316,211.84	\$66,350,057.24
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$107.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$0.00	\$29,898.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,140,033.02
Total Liabilities:	\$107.18	\$29,898.45	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$24,140,033.02
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$42,210,024.22
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$251,710.04	\$411,493.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$3,027,269.29	\$661,591.69	\$2,090,575.77	\$1,109,397.03	\$0.00	\$316,211.84	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$3,278,979.33	\$1,073,085.03	\$2,090,575.77	\$1,109,397.03	\$0.00	\$316,211.84	\$42,210,024.22
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$3,279,086.51	\$1,102,983.48	\$2,090,575.77	\$1,109,397.03	\$0.00	\$316,211.84	\$66,350,057.24

Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 08

034 - Henry County Schools GOVERNMENTAL FIDUCIARY

our money county comocio		TIDOUNIT.				
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$11,290,718.85	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,709,746.57	\$0.00	\$13,006,465.42
Federal Sources	\$280.00	\$2,989,767.11	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,990,047.11
Local Sources	\$3,423,527.63	\$514,533.80	\$88,806.50	\$3,336.77	\$179,348.21	\$4,209,552.91
Other Sources	\$3,023.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,023.83
Total Revenues:	\$14,717,550.31	\$3,510,300.91	\$88,806.50	\$1,713,083.34	\$179,348.21	\$20,209,089.27
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$7,964,627.30	\$1,297,736.34	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,488.01	\$9,307,851.65
Instructional Support Services	\$2,097,902.95	\$471,118.29	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,239.35	\$2,595,260.59
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,094,004.44	\$63,263.74	\$0.00	\$15,013.00	\$26,775.00	\$1,199,056.18
Auxiliary Services	\$1,193,727.03	\$2,596.19	\$0.00	\$78,740.17	\$246.40	\$1,275,309.79
General Administrative Services	\$639,537.99	\$151,477.93	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$791,015.92
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,696,562.54	\$0.00	\$3,696,562.54
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,323,136.10	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,323,136.10
Other Expenditures	\$623,470.02	\$1,315,589.89	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$50,849.07	\$1,989,908.98
Total Expenditures:	\$13,613,269.73	\$3,301,782.38	\$9,323,136.10	\$3,790,315.71	\$149,597.83	\$30,178,101.75
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$233,125.29	\$237,253.35	\$8,683,776.07	\$1,322,406.98	\$50.00	\$10,476,611.69
Other Fund Uses:	\$396,293.35	\$35,295.99	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,362.05	\$434,951.39
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$163,168.06)	\$201,957.36	\$8,683,776.07	\$1,322,406.98	(\$3,312.05)	\$10,041,660.30
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$941,112.52	\$410,475.89	(\$550,553.53)	(\$754,825.39)	\$26,438.33	\$72,647.82
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$2,337,866.81	\$662,609.14	\$2,641,129.30	\$1,864,222.42	\$289,773.51	\$7,795,601.18
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,278,979.33	\$1,073,085.03	\$2,090,575.77	\$1,109,397.03	\$316,211.84	\$7,868,249.00
-						

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 08

Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Revenues State Sources \$17,467,174.09 \$11,290,718.85 (\$6,176,455.24) \$7,200.00 \$6,000.00 (\$6,000.00)	rable) 1,200.00)
	1 200 00\
State Sources \$17,467,174.09 \$11,290,718.85 (\$6,176,455.24) \$7,200.00 \$6,000.00 (\$	1 200 00\
	1,200.00)
Federal Sources \$0.00 \$280.00 \$280.00 \$6,970,474.98 \$2,989,767.11 (\$3,98	0,707.87)
Local Sources \$3,421,400.00 \$3,423,527.63 \$2,127.63 \$1,022,592.00 \$514,533.80 (\$50	8,058.20)
Other Sources \$30,206.00 \$3,023.83 (\$27,182.17) \$27,000.00 \$0.00 (\$2	7,000.00)
Total Revenues: \$20,918,780.09 \$14,717,550.31 (\$6,201,229.78) \$8,027,266.98 \$3,510,300.91 (\$4,51)	6,966.07)
Expenditures	
Instructional Services \$12,740,770.93 \$7,964,627.30 \$4,776,143.63 \$2,688,431.32 \$1,297,736.34 \$1,3	90,694.98
Instructional Support Services \$2,882,687.00 \$2,097,902.95 \$784,784.05 \$864,108.59 \$471,118.29 \$3	92,990.30
Operation & Maintenance Services \$1,602,861.15 \$1,094,004.44 \$508,856.71 \$929,801.34 \$63,263.74 \$8	66,537.60
Auxiliary Services \$1,993,849.00 \$1,193,727.03 \$800,121.97 \$1,939,912.14 \$2,596.19 \$1,9	37,315.95
General Administrative Services \$1,022,142.00 \$639,537.99 \$382,604.01 \$643,889.26 \$151,477.93 \$4	92,411.33
Special Revenue Outlay \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$501,304.00 \$0.00 \$5	01,304.00
General Service \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures \$1,018,675.16 \$623,470.02 \$395,205.14 \$413,370.33 \$1,315,589.89 (\$90	2,219.56)
Total Expenditures: \$21,260,985.24 \$13,613,269.73 \$7,647,715.51 \$7,980,816.98 \$3,301,782.38 \$4,6	79,034.60
Other Financing Sources (Uses)	
Other Financing Sources: \$475,793.37 \$233,125.29 (\$242,668.08) \$224,994.00 \$237,253.35 \$	12,259.35
Other Financing Uses: \$377,822.33 \$396,293.35 (\$18,471.02) \$35,620.00 \$35,295.99	\$324.01
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): \$97,971.04 (\$163,168.06) (\$261,139.10) \$189,374.00 \$201,957.36 \$	12,583.36
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: (\$244,234.11) \$941,112.52 \$1,185,346.63 \$235,824.00 \$410,475.89 \$1	74,651.89
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: \$2,337,866.81 \$2,337,866.81 \$0.00 \$589,373.36 \$662,609.14 \$	73,235.78
Ending Fund Balance: \$2,093,632.70 \$3,278,979.33 \$1,185,346.63 \$825,197.36 \$1,073,085.03 \$2	47,887.67

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 08

034 - Henry County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$691,688.00	\$0.00	(\$691,688.00)	\$3,561,164.00	\$1,709,746.57	(\$1,851,417.43)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$88,806.00	\$88,806.50	\$0.50	\$0.00	\$3,336.77	\$3,336.77
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$780,494.00	\$88,806.50	(\$691,687.50)	\$3,561,164.00	\$1,713,083.34	(\$1,848,080.66)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,013.00	(\$15,013.00)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,740.17	(\$740.17)
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,375,431.00	\$3,696,562.54	\$678,868.46
Debt Service	\$1,105,816.33	\$9,323,136.10	(\$8,217,319.77)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$1,105,816.33	\$9,323,136.10	(\$8,217,319.77)	\$4,453,431.00	\$3,790,315.71	\$663,115.29
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$204,322.33	\$8,683,776.07	\$8,479,453.74	\$0.00	\$1,322,406.98	\$1,322,406.98
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$204,322.33	\$8,683,776.07	\$8,479,453.74	\$0.00	\$1,322,406.98	\$1,322,406.98
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$121,000.00)	(\$550,553.53)	(\$429,553.53)	(\$892,267.00)	(\$754,825.39)	\$137,441.61
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$983,434.62	\$2,641,129.30	\$1,657,694.68	\$1,864,339.73	\$1,864,222.42	(\$117.31)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$862,434.62	\$2,090,575.77	\$1,228,141.15	\$972,072.73	\$1,109,397.03	\$137,324.30

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

Exhibit F-III-C

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2021, Fiscal Period 08

034 - Henry County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE
Description	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	Favorable (Unfavorable)
	Duuget	Actual	(Offiavorable)	Buuget	Actual	(Offiavorable)
Revenues	00.00	Φ0.00	40.00	A 04 T 0 T 000 00	* 40.000.40 = .40	(40.700.700.07)
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$21,727,226.09	\$13,006,465.42	(\$8,720,760.67)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,970,474.98	\$2,990,047.11	(\$3,980,427.87)
Local Sources	\$342,185.00	\$179,348.21	(\$162,836.79)	\$4,874,983.00	\$4,209,552.91	(\$665,430.09)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$57,206.00	\$3,023.83	(\$54,182.17)
Total Revenues:	\$342,185.00	\$179,348.21	(\$162,836.79)	\$33,629,890.07	\$20,209,089.27	(\$13,420,800.80)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$118,824.00	\$45,488.01	\$73,335.99	\$15,548,026.25	\$9,307,851.65	\$6,240,174.60
Instructional Support Services	\$50,602.00	\$26,239.35	\$24,362.65	\$3,797,397.59	\$2,595,260.59	\$1,202,137.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$13,705.00	\$26,775.00	(\$13,070.00)	\$2,546,367.49	\$1,199,056.18	\$1,347,311.31
Auxiliary Services	\$1,529.00	\$246.40	\$1,282.60	\$4,013,290.14	\$1,275,309.79	\$2,737,980.35
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,666,031.26	\$791,015.92	\$875,015.34
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,876,735.00	\$3,696,562.54	\$1,180,172.46
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,105,816.33	\$9,323,136.10	(\$8,217,319.77)
Other Expenditures	\$112,510.00	\$50,849.07	\$61,660.93	\$1,544,555.49	\$1,989,908.98	(\$445,353.49)
Total Expenditures:	\$297,170.00	\$149,597.83	\$147,572.17	\$35,098,219.55	\$30,178,101.75	\$4,920,117.80
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$5,743.00	\$50.00	(\$5,693.00)	\$910,852.70	\$10,476,611.69	\$9,565,758.99
Other Financing Uses:	\$21,617.00	\$3,362.05	\$18,254.95	\$435,059.33	\$434,951.39	\$107.94
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$15,874.00)	(\$3,312.05)	\$12,561.95	\$475,793.37	\$10,041,660.30	\$9,565,866.93
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$29,141.00	\$26,438.33	(\$2,702.67)	(\$992,536.11)	\$72,647.82	\$1,065,183.93
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$289,773.51	\$289,773.51	\$0.00	\$6,064,788.03	\$7,795,601.18	\$1,730,813.15
Ending Fund Balance:	\$318,914.51	\$316,211.84	(\$2,702.67)	\$5,072,251.92	\$7,868,249.00	\$2,795,997.08